505711120 10/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5757930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONY LONGDON	08/28/2019
PAUL ROBERT MINES	08/22/2019
DANIEL ARNILLAS PEREZ	10/01/2019
MARIA BEGONA GOMIS GOMIS	08/22/2019
NYDIA BADILLO SAMPEDRO	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOME BIOPLASTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	NORTH ROAD, MARCHWOOD
City:	SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO40 4BL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16486432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KILB-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES S. KEDDIE

SIGNATURE: /James S. Keddie/

DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=KILB-007_Assignment-EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050645 FRAME: 0100

505711120

source=KILB-007_Assignment-EXECUTED#page2.tif
source=KILB-007_Assignment-EXECUTED#page3.tif
source=KILB-007_Assignment-EXECUTED#page4.tif
source=KILB-007_Assignment-EXECUTED#page5.tif

Any Docket No. KILB-007

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Tony LONGDON, residing in Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom, Paul Robert MINES, residing in Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom, Daniel Arnillas PEREZ residing in Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom, Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS, residing in Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom, and Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO, residing in Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"abnic"

of for which an application was filed on August 15, 2019 as U.S. Application Script No. 16/486.432.

WHEREAS, BIOME BIOPLASTICS LIMITED, located at North Road, Marchwood, Southampton, Hampshire, SO48
481., United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THERIFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and hehalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full ead of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or ensumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner benefit set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assigners hereby covenant and agree to and with said assigner, its a recessors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assigners will, whenever counsel of said assigner, or the counsel of its soccessors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful ouths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assigner as the assigner of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereign for the use and behalf of said assigner, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 28 August 2019	Name of Inventor	Jarragolo	
J	wing.	-Pony LONGDON	
Date	Name of Inventor		
		Paul Robert MINES	
Date	Name of Inventor		
		Daniel Arnillas PEREZ	
Date	Name of Inventor		
		Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS	
Date	Name of Inventor		
		Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO	en e

Atty Docket No. KILB-007

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Tony LONGDON**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Paul Robert MINES**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Daniel Arnillas PEREZ** residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, and **Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Fabric"

for which an application was filed on August 15, 2019 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/486,432.

WHEREAS, BIOME BIOPLASTICS LIMITED, located at North Road, Marchwood, Southampton, Hampshire, SO40 4BL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner berein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor _	
Date 22 AUG 2019	Name of Inventor _	Paul Robert MINES
Date	Name of Inventor	Daniel Arnillas PEREZ
Date	Name of Inventor	Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS
Date	Name of Inventor	Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO

Atty Docket No. KILB-007

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Tony LONGDON**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Paul Robert MINES**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Daniel ARNILLAS PEREZ** residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, and **Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Fabric"

for which an application was filed on August 15, 2019 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/486,432.

WHEREAS, BIOME BIOPLASTICS LIMITED, located at North Road, Marchwood, Southampton, Hampshire, SO40 4BL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor	
		Tony LONGDON
Date	Name of Inventor	
		Paul Robert MINES
Date OlliOliO	Name of Inventor _	Land brustas
		Daniel ARNILLAS PEREZ
Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS
Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO

Atty Docket No. KILB-007

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Tony LONGDON**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Paul Robert MINES**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Daniel Arnillas PEREZ** residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, **Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, and **Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO**, residing in Southampton, Hampshire. United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Fabric"

for which an application was filed on August 15, 2019 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/486,432.

WHEREAS, BIOME BIOPLASTICS LIMITED, located at North Road, Marchwood, Southampton, Hampshire, SO40 4BL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Tony LONGDON
Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Paul Robert MINES
Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Daniel Arnillas PEREZ
Date 22rd Alegost 2019	Name of Inventor _	Beston
J		Maria Begona GOMIS GOMIS
Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Nydia Badillo SAMPEDRO

ACCUSION TO APPLICATION

The Control of Some Control of the C

Fanne

The second secon

When the property of the prope

ANT FOR the Commission and acceptant before constant and acceptant with and acceptant to the commission of the commissio

AND for the care consideration, and assigned hereby coverant and agree is and with said assigned it successors, legal appropriates and assigned that each assigned will whenever council or and assigned with counsel or it is uncessors, legal appropriates and assigned what are real assigned in a consideration or any proceeding as a security with Legal Patent in a said increase in any country including and fermion or any Legal Patent in the obtained with the proceeding of a supplication of any appropriate or assigned as a security of any appropriate in the obtained when it is said to supplie sign at papers and decomments for all sections and detail and the results of the proceeding of the processors of any appropriate in the country of Legal Patent in the supplied of the said assigned the said assigned the said assigned the said assigned to a supplied to the said assigned to the said assigned the said assigned to the said assigned ton the said assigned to the said assigned to the said assigned to

					Ö
					×
ľ					
					×
					۱
					į,
					Š
					×
					i i
					ä
		ŧ		•	
				•	
	3			•	
	*				
		k			
		1		Ĭ.	
				•	
		١		•	
				`	
		è			
				•	
		k		٤	
				×	
				3	×
			•	•	
			•		
					8
					X

PATENT REEL: 050645 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 10/07/2019